

|
SLP(C)No. 7821 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7821/2004

(From the impugned Final Judgement and order dated 20/10/2003 in RP 2893/03 passed by the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

H.U.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA DEVI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With
SLP(C)...CC 3846/2004, SLP(C)...CC 3958/2004 - with I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 28/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP © NO. 7821/2004 and SLP(C)/2004 (CC 3958)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C)/2004 (CC 3846)

We are not satisfied with the explanation given to condone the gross delay of 712 days. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file better affidavit. Permission granted. Such affidavit may be filed within a period of two weeks'.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER