

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7821/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2003 in RP No. 2893/2003 of The  
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

H.U.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA DEVI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3846 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9182 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satinder Singh Gulati,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)...../2004 (CC.3846/2004) delay condoned.

Leave granted in all the matters.

te of 10% to

ce quantum

Subject to the petitioner's paying interest at the rate of 10% to the respondent, there will be stay of the balance quantum calculated on the basis of 18% as ordered by the National Commission.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master